## <u>SSB 5073</u> - H AMD TO APP COMM AMD (H-1481.1/21) **622**By Representative Walsh

## NOT ADOPTED 04/07/2021

1	On page 25, line 7 of the striking amendment, after "treatment;"
2	strike "(( <del>and</del> ))" and insert "and"
3	
4	On page 25, beginning on line 8 of the striking amendment, after
5	"employment" strike all material through "review" on line 9
6	
7	On page 27, beginning on line 32 of the striking amendment, after
8	"may" strike all material through "Modify" on line 34 and insert
9	"modify"
10	
11	On page 32, beginning on line 23 of the striking amendment, after
12	"may" strike all material through "Modify" on line 25 and insert
13	"modify"
14	
15	On page 35, line 35 of the striking amendment, after "treatment;"
16	strike "(( <del>and</del> ))" and insert "and"
17	
18	On page 35, beginning on line 36 of the striking amendment, after
19	"employment" strike all material through "review" on line 37
20	

<u>EFFECT:</u> Removes a court's authority to require a person's appearance for periodic review of a less restrictive alternative or conditional release treatment order. Removes periodic court review from the list of services a less restrictive alternative treatment order may include.

--- END ---